FORM FTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 8-93)	07-17-	1998	ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
rcev, c-us) DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalSter	در الله الله الله الله الله الله الله الل	<u>ند نه ان خلا ال</u>		Patent and Trademark Office
208/REV02			T	▼ ▼
Tab settings	100766	782	v	riginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Takanori Senoh		2. Name a Name:	nd address of re	ceiving party(ies); ric Industrial Co., Ltd.
Additional names(s) of conveying	party(ies) 🗋 Yes 🖾 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
X Assignment	Merger	Street A	ddress:	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	1006. Oa	za Kadoma, Kad	oma-shi
	-			pan State: ZIP:
Other				
Execution Date: July 1, 1998	······································	- Additional n	name(s) & address	(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No
A. Patent Application No.(s)		D.	Patent No.(s)	
		ached?	/es 🛄 No	ions and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to	whom correspondence be mailed:	ached?	res 🔲 No Imber of applicati	
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should	whom correspondence be mailed:	ached? []) 6. Total nu 7. Total fee 53 Enci	res No Imber of applications (37 CFR 3.41): Nosed - Any exce	ss or insufficiency should be
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: <u>Andrew L. Ney</u> Internal Address:	o whom correspondence be mailed:	ached? []) 6. Total nu 7. Total fee 53 Enci	res No Imber of applications (37 CFR 3.41): Nosed - Any exce	\$ <u>40.00</u>
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Nama: <u>Andrew L. Ney</u>	o whom correspondence be mailed:	ached? []) 6. Total nu 7. Total fee 120 Enc cred	res No Imber of application (37 CFR 3.41): Nosed - Any exce lited or debited to	ss or insufficiency should be
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Namo: <u>Andrew L. Ney</u> Internal Address: 07/15/1999 JUNTLINE COOMON 07 01 FC:581	whom correspondence be mailed: 19200 40.00 89	ached?	res No Imber of applicati e (37 CFR 3.41): losed - Any exce lited or debited to horized to be cha	se or insufficiency should be odeposit account
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Nama: <u>Andrew L. Ney</u> Internal Address: 07/15/1999 JUNICIUS 0000000-09 01 FC:501 Street Address: <u>Ratner & Pr</u>	whom correspondence be mailed: 19200 40.00 89	ached?	res No Imber of applicati e (37 CFR 3.41): losed - Any exce lited or debited to	se or insufficiency should be odeposit account
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Namo: <u>Andrew L. Ney</u> Internal Address: 07/15/1996 JUNTRING COMPANY OF 01 FE:581 Street Address: <u>Ratner & Pr</u> <u>P. O. Box 980</u>	whom correspondence be mailed: 119394 40.00 GP estia	ached?	res No Imber of application (37 CFR 3.41): losed - Any exce lited or debited to horized to be cha account number	se or insufficiency should be odeposit account
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Namo: <u>Andrew L. Ney</u> Internal Address: 07/15/1998 JUNTLINE COCCORD - 69 01 FC:581 Street Address: <u>Ratner & Pr</u>	whom correspondence be mailed: 48.00 BP estia State: PA ZIP: 19482	ached? []) 6. Total nu - 7. Total fee - 28 Enc cred [] Autr 8. Deposit 18-0350	Yes No Imber of application (37 CFR 3.41): Nosed - Any excent ited or debited to norized to be chan account number	se or insufficiency should be odeposit account
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Namo: <u>Andrew L. Ney</u> Internal Address: 07/15/1996 JUNTRING - 0000001-07 01 FE:581 Street Address: <u>Ratner & Pr</u> <u>P. O. Box 980</u>	whom correspondence be mailed: 48.00 BP estia State: PA ZIP: 19482	ached?	Yes No Imber of application (37 CFR 3.41): Nosed - Any excent ited or debited to norized to be chan account number	se or insufficiency should be odeposit account
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Nama: <u>Andrew L. Ney</u> Internal Address: 67/15/1998 JUNTRING CONCENSION 01 FE:581 Street Address: <u>Ratner & Pr</u> <u>P. O. Box 980</u> City: <u>Valley Forge</u> 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge of the original document.	whom correspondence be mailed: 40.00 (F) cetta 	ached?	Yes No Imber of application (37 CFR 3.41): Nosed - Any excent ited or debited to norized to be chan account number	se or insufficiency should be odeposit account
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Namo: <u>Andrew L. Ney</u> Internal Address: 07/15/1720 JUNTURE CONCENT OF 01 FC:581 Street Address: <u>Ratner & Pr</u> <u>P. O. Box 980</u> City: <u>Valley Forge</u> 9. Statement and signature. <i>To the best of my knowledge</i>	and belief, the foregoing information	ached?	res No Imber of application (37 CFR 3.41): Nosed - Any exce lited or debited to norized to be chan account number CE	\$ 40.00 ss or insufficiency should be o deposit account arged to deposit account

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The ASSIGNOR, comprising the following named inventor(s):

1. Takanori SENOH; 1-24-8, Higashinakaburi, Hirakata-shi, Osaka Japan

has invented and owns a certain invention entitled:

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR WATERMARK DATA INSERTION AND APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR WATERMARK DATA DETECTION

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith, and

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNEE:

MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD. 1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, Osaka 571-8501 Japan

is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 9308 FRAME: 0561

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment sale agreement charge or other encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto set their hands and seal

this 1st day of July , 1998.

Senoh 1. (Takanori SENOH)

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 07/09/1998

PATENT REEL: 9308 FRAME: 0562